Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's address from an OLD ADDRESS: Hans Broges Vej 4, DK-8220 Brabrand, Denmark previously recorded on Reel 017178 Frame 0755. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's NEW ADDRESS: Aabogade 15, DK-8200 Aarhus N, Denmark.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jack Fridthjof	09/23/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIWAS APS
Street Address:	Aabogade 15
City:	Aarhus N
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10549354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: jmccallum@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRP0136US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Gibson

Total Attachments: 4

source=RecordationofAssign&Assignasrecorded11-4-05_GRP0136US#page1.tif source=RecordationofAssign&Assignasrecorded11-4-05_GRP0136US#page2.tif

PATENT
501070124 REEL: 023815 FRAME: 0956

D \$40.00 1054935

source=RecordationofAssign&Assignasrecorded11-4-05_GRP0136US#page3.tif source=RecordationofAssign&Assignasrecorded11-4-05_GRP0136US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023815 FRAME: 0957



RECEIVED

FEB 2 3 2006

CANTOR COLBURN LLP UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 16, 2006

PTAS



103115686A

DANIEL F. DREXLER CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, CONNECTICUT 06002

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017178/0755

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRIDTHJOF, JACK

DOC DATE: 09/23/2005

ASSIGNEE:

LIWAS APS

PATENT NUMBER:

HANS BROGES VEJ 4

DK-8220 BRABRAND, DENMARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 10549354

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DEVICE FOR DETECTION OF SURFACE CONDITION DATA

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

REEL: 023815 FRAME

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

sket No.: CRP-0136

				- JKELINO	.: GRP-0130		
	FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	11-08-	-2005	ET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT O	F COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	:			Pater	nt and Tr	ademark Office
	P08/REV03						
Į	Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	40211	5696		,	V	₩
	To the Director of the United States Pate		Se. Flease record	tne attached origin	nal documents	or copy	thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): JACK FRIDTHJOF		2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies)	1:	
이			Name: LI	WAS ApS			
기			Internal Ad	dress: Hans Bro	oges Vej 4, DK	-8220	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Brabrand, D	Denmark			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	e de la companya de	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
1		erger	Street Add	ress:			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name					
	Other		Citv:		State:	ZI	P:
	Execution Date: September 23, 2005		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes	☑ No
	 Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together with 	•	, the execution o	date of the applic			·
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)	FINANCE	် ကြော	
	10/540 2/54					275	
l	10/549,354				a		
١					co -		
ł					5 5		
					NOIL 88 3		
	Ad	ditional numbers attac	hed? Yes	⊠ No	<u> </u>	· Econ	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correctning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numb	er of applications	s and patents		d: 1
1	Name: Daniel F. Drexler		7 Total foo /2	7 CED 2 41):	¢		
-	Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
			☑ Authori	zed to be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount	
	Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit acc	count number:			****
	(1/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000157 061130 11549354 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA		06-1130				
		T	į				
	City: Bloomfield State: C	T /ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page	if paying by depo	osit acco	unt)
F	O Obstance de la lace de lace de la lace de lace	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
١	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the priginal decument. The priginal decument.	he foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any	attached copy	is a tr	ие сору
-	of the original document.			[_	Man n	n _ 0	1215
	Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535				NOV. 03		رن
	Name of Person Signing	non including cover =	Signature	and door	3 Da	ate	
L	i otal number of pag	ges including cover sh	ieet, attachments,	, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jack Fridthjof (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of Rosenvangsallé 79, DK-8260 Viby J., Denmark have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

A device for detection of road surface condition data

which claims priority to **Danish** Application No. PA 2003 00386, filed 14 March 2003, and for which I am about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, **LIWAS ApS** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of **Denmark**, having a place of business at **Hans Broges Vej 4**, **DK-8220 Brabrand**, **Denmark**, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all

PATENT REEL: 023815 FRAME: 0960 matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: AARIHIS 23/9-2005

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

Jack Fridthjof

PATENT REEL: 023815 FRAME: 0961

L.S.